each calendar day after the completion date that the equipment not fully installed and accepted without 
a punch list by the County.”  Invoice #564862 dated 1/12/2017 was for the installation of the equipment.  
This means that installation occurred one-hundred twenty-five (125) days after the original 30-day 
completion date agreed to in the contract.  Were late penalties assessed?   

The supporting documentation suggest that the equipment wasn’t installed or paid for until 2017.  What 
documentation is there that indicates the equipment was delivered before January 1, 2017?